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NDUS Spring 2024 Census Report

Table 1: Headcount (HC) Enrollment
Institution Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate Professional Total
BSC 2,295 1,667 50 171 4,183
DCB 841 307 1,148
LRSC 1,314 397 1,711
NDSCS 2,248 952 3,200
WSC 710 315 1,025
Community College Total 7,408 3,638 50 171 11,267
DSU 487 220 230 383 53 1,373
MaSU 368 110 169 304 76 1,027
MiSU 669 437 422 777 261 2,566
VCSU 685 263 239 441 119 1,747
Regional University Total 2,209 1,030 1,060 1,905 509 6,713
NDSU 1,338 2,253 2,162 3,193 1,971 215 11,132
UND 1,833 2,057 1,980 3,863 3,409 503 13,645
Research University Total 3,171 4,310 4,142 7,056 5,380 718 24,777
NDUS Total 12,788 8,978 5,252 9,132 5,889 718 42,757

Source:  Campus Solutions/Student Records >Enrollment Rpts>NDUH2SRA

Definitions:
Headcount (HC) - The number of individual students enrolled in credit courses, regardless of credit load.
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NDUS Spring 2024 Census Report

Table 2: Full Time Equivalencies (FTE)
Institution Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate Professional Total
BSC 1,166 1,288 37 107 2,598
DCB 318 206 524
LRSC 507 288 795
NDSCS 1,167 857 2,024
WSC 391 257 648
Community College Total 3,549 2,895 37 107 6,588
DSU 263 215 213 327 27 1,046
MaSU 153 98 154 243 49 697
MiSU 399 401 391 655 173 2,018
VCSU 305 240 216 348 40 1,148
Regional University Total 1,119 953 974 1,574 289 4,910
NDSU 1,187 2,224 2,092 2,784 1,149 215 9,651
UND 1,083 1,931 1,755 2,820 2,283 503 10,375
Research University Total 2,270 4,155 3,847 5,605 3,432 718 20,026
NDUS Total 6,938 8,003 4,858 7,286 3,721 718 31,524

Source:  Campus Solutions/Student Records >Enrollment Rpts>NDUH2SRA

Definitions:

Note: FTE numbers have been rounded to the nearest whole number.

Full Time Equivalent (FTE) - On a semester basis, means undergraduate total credit hours divided by 15; graduate total credit hours divided by 12.  Every 
professional student is counted as one FTE.
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NDUS Spring 2024 Census Report

Table 3: Full Time and Part Time Headcount Enrollment
Institution

Full 
Time

Part 
Time

Full 
Time

Part 
Time

Full 
Time

Part 
Time

Full 
Time

Part 
Time

Full 
Time

Part 
Time

Full 
Time

Part 
Time

Full 
Time

Part 
Time

BSC 578 1,717 1,082 585 29 21 71 100 1,760 2,423
DCB 118 723 165 142 283 865
LRSC 167 1,147 218 179 385 1,326
NDSCS 606 1,642 732 220 1,338 1,862
WSC 250 460 211 104 461 564

Subtotal 1,719 5,689 2,408 1,230 29 21 71 100 4,227 7,040
DSU 166 321 197 23 194 36 278 105 7 46 842 531
MaSU 63 305 85 25 134 35 208 96 28 48 518 509
MiSU 270 399 378 59 367 55 575 202 115 146 1,705 861
VCSU 110 575 214 49 192 47 274 167 5 114 795 952

Subtotal 609 1,600 874 156 887 173 1,335 570 155 354 3,860 2,853
NDSU 1,107 231 2,124 129 1,987 175 2,626 567 740 1,231 215 8,799 2,333
UND 837 996 1,823 234 1,608 372 2,183 1,680 1,298 2,111 474 29 8,223 5,422

Subtotal 1,944 1,227 3,947 363 3,595 547 4,809 2,247 2,038 3,342 689 29 17,022 7,755
NDUS Total 4,272 8,516 7,229 1,749 4,511 741 6,215 2,917 2,193 3,696 689 29 25,109 17,648

Source:  Campus Solutions/Student Records >Enrollment Rpts>NDUH2SRA

Definitions:
Full Time (FT) - Undergraduate students enrolled in 12 or more credit hours or graduate and professional students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours.
Part Time (PT) - All students enrolled in courses for credit hours but less than full time.

Institution TotalFreshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate Professional
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NDUS Spring 2024 Census Report

Table 4: Full Time Equivalent (FTE) of Part Time, FTE, and Scheduled Credit Hours (SCH)
Institution

FTE of 
Part 
Time FTE SCH

FTE of 
Part 
Time FTE SCH

FTE of 
Part 
Time FTE SCH

FTE of 
Part 
Time FTE SCH

FTE of 
Part 
Time FTE SCH

FTE of 
Part 
Time FTE SCH

FTE of 
Part 
Time FTE SCH

BSC 605 1,166 17,483 235 1,288 19,319 9 37 556 40 107 1,607 889 2,598 38,965
DCB 198 318 4,771 47 206 3,085 246 524 7,856
LRSC 340 507 7,612 71 288 4,319 412 795 11,931
NDSCS 516 1,167 17,503 90 857 12,856 606 2,024 30,359
WSC 146 391 5,869 50 257 3,848 196 648 9,716

Subtotal 1,807 3,549 53,238 493 2,895 43,426 9 37 556 40 107 1,607 2,349 6,588 98,827
DSU 99 263 3,944 13 215 3,224 19 213 3,200 49 327 4,909 21 27 326 200 1,046 15,602
MaSU 89 153 2,296 11 98 1,470 18 154 2,310 41 243 3,649 23 49 588 182 697 10,313
MiSU 139 399 5,979 30 401 6,015 27 391 5,862 92 655 9,823 61 173 2,078 349 2,018 29,757
VCSU 202 305 4,571 25 240 3,593 23 216 3,239 83 348 5,223 36 40 479 369 1,148 17,105

Subtotal 529 1,119 16,790 79 953 14,302 87 974 14,611 265 1,574 23,603 141 289 3,471 1,101 4,910 72,776
NDSU 77 1,187 17,801 62 2,224 33,364 77 2,092 31,381 222 2,784 41,767 462 1,149 13,782 215 3,505 899 9,651 141,600
UND 263 1,083 16,243 119 1,931 28,959 176 1,755 26,321 710 2,820 42,306 869 2,283 27,399 29 503 7,663 2,165 10,375 148,891

Subtotal 340 2,270 34,044 181 4,155 62,323 252 3,847 57,702 932 5,605 84,073 1,331 3,432 41,181 29 718 11,168 3,064 20,026 290,491
NDUS Total 2,675 6,938 104,071 753 8,003 120,051 348 4,858 72,869 1,237 7,286 109,283 1,472 3,721 44,652 29 718 11,168 6,514 31,524 462,094

Source:  Campus Solutions/Student Records >Enrollment Rpts>NDUH2SRA

Definitions:

Scheduled Credit Hours (SCH) - The sum of all course credit hours in which students are enrolled.

Full Time Equivalent (FTE) - On a semester basis, means undergraduate total credit hours divided by 15; graduate total credit hours divided by 12.  Every professional 
student is counted as one FTE.

Institution Total

Note: FTE numbers have been rounded to the nearest whole number.

Freshmen Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate Professional
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Table 5: High School Students Taking College Coursework

Number of Course 
Enrollments

Headcount of High 
School Students 

Enrolled in College 
Courses

High School 
Students with more 

than one College 
Course Enrollment

BSC 2,938 1,462 835
DCB 901 607 210
LRSC 1,142 771 272
NDSCS 2,449 1,439 630
WSC 614 398 157

Subtotal 8,044 4,677 2,104
DSU 438 273 101
MaSU 312 213 74
MiSU 325 219 79
VCSU 901 502 245

Subtotal 1,976 1,207 499
NDSU 61 35 14
UND* 11 8 2

Subtotal 72 43 16
NDUS Total 10,092 5,927 2,619

High School Students Enrolled in 
College Courses

Institution
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